

उत्तर भ्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

H 947297

Before:-

The Regional Director,
National Council for Teacher Education,
Jaipur (Rajasthan)



## **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Ayodhya Singh son of Late. Akshaibar Singh, Manager of Akshaibar Singh Memorial P.G. College, Natwa Jungle, Maharajganj (U.P.) aged about 65 years, resident of Vill. & Post- Natwa Jungle, District- Maharajganj (U.P.), am the authorised signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Jaipur seeking grant of recognition/permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled B.Ed. with additional intake of B.Ed. Teacher Education Programme.

2. That the Akshaibar Singh Memorial P.G. College, Natwa Jungle, Maharajganj

(U.P.) is in possession of land as per the following descrption.

2.1 Total Area (in sqr. mtr.) : 46440.00

2.2 Total Built up Area (in sqr. mtr.) : 1961.70

Sanjay Shanewaye Sour Emily Source So



2.3 Address:

Plot No. : 1632, 1629, 1630, 1631, 1568, 311, 426, 416,

582

Khasara No. : 1632, 1629, 1630, 1631, 1568, 311, 426, 416,

582

Village: Natwa Jungle, Tappa: Ooti, Paragana: Haveli, Tehsil: Sadar,

District: Maharajganj, State: Uttar Pradesh.

Area in Square Meters: 46440.00 sqm.

Bounded by

North: Plot of Dhananjay Maurya and others.

South: Plot of Bapu Laghu Madhyamic Vidyalay and others.

East: Plot of Moh. Dargahi and Others.

West: Main Road

Ordered by the court of Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Tehsil- Sadar, Distt.

Maharajganj on 15.10.1998

3. That the land is on ownership basis.

4.8 That the land is free from all encumbrances.

5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. Memo., dated 15.10.2008 of the communication.

Sanjay Shaneuprugo 3mil Enrilly

- 6. That the said permises shall not be used for running any education activity/ institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's (1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature:

Name of the Applicant : Ayodhya Singh

Address : Natwa Jungle, Maharajganj

Mobile : +919415691474

E-mail address : contect@asmpgcollege.org Website Address : www.asmpgcollege.org

Place: Gorakhpur. Date: 27.10.2008.



Sanjay Shanupung.
NOTARY
WOTARY

Brui Emi Idenlifted Show Agodhya Brigh sho before we and pendly know to m. 27/10/08 Soh. kaman Ve Aar UP. regal NO52/82 06.01.1982 496) ignature/hamb lasters as I won before the barren 27h any or or or od who has admitted the due of the see MANUAL ENGINEER (NICO)